
EOP INCOME GUIDELINES
These guidelines reflect an income level that will generate an Expected Family
Contribution (EFC). EOP applicants should meet the low-income guidelines listed below
and demonstrate the family is unable to provide an annual contribution of more than
$1,500 toward their college expenses.

For dependent applicants, this contribution is based solely on parental income and does
not take into account any parental assets nor does it assume any contribution from the
student's income or assets. For independent applicants, the contribution is based strictly
on income with no consideration of available savings or other assets.

2023 - 2024 EOP INCOME GUIDELINES

DEPENDENT STUDENTS INDEPENDENT STUDENTS

2




3




4




5




6




7




8

$41,650




$47,600




$56,150




$64,300




$73,300




$83,350




$87,350

1 - Single, no
dependents $17,775




$31,550




$53,750




$62,650




$74,750




$86,200




$98,900




$109,100




$120,600

2 - Married, no
dependents other
than spouse

2 - With dependents
other than spouse

3




4




5




6




7




8

Family 
Size

 Maximum
Income

Family 
Size

 Maximum
Income


