EOP INCOME GUIDELINES

These guidelines reflect an income level that will generate an Expected Family Contribution (EFC). EOP applicants should meet the low-income guidelines listed below and demonstrate the family is unable to provide an annual contribution of more than \$1,500 toward their college expenses.

For **dependent applicants**, this contribution is based solely on parental income and does not take into account any parental assets nor does it assume any contribution from the student's income or assets. For **independent applicants**, the contribution is based strictly on income with no consideration of available savings or other assets.

2023 - 2024 EOP INCOME GUIDELINES

DEPENDENT STUDENTS		INDEPENDENT STUDENTS	
Family Size	Maximum Income	Family Size	Maximum Income
2	\$41,650	1 - Single, no dependents	\$17,775
3	\$47,600	2 - Married, no dependents other than spouse	\$31,550
4	\$56,150	2 - With dependents other than spouse	\$53,750
5	\$64,300	3	\$62,650
6	\$73,300	4	\$74,750
7	\$83,350	5	\$86,200
8	\$87,350	6	\$98,900
OUTREACH & ADMISSIONS		7	\$109,100
		8	\$120,600